University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

12-12-1972

March 1 deadline for Lloyd D. Sweet Scholarships

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "March 1 deadline for Lloyd D. Sweet Scholarships" (1972). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 22759. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/22759

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

larrivee/bb 12-12-72 state + cs + ht

MARCH 1 DEADLINE FOR LLOYD D. SWEET SCHOLARSHIPS

MISSOULA --

March 1, 1973, has been set as the application deadline for University of Montana students who wish to apply for the Lloyd D. Sweet scholarship awards established last year.

The applications, intended for students who are graduates of Chinook High School, may be obtained at the UM Financial Aids office in room 105 of the Lodge.

Basic stipulations of the award include: candidates must be graduates of Chinook High School, must submit a formal application, should have academic and/or vocational ability, must submit three letters of recommendation and should have financial need. Recipients must maintain a "C" average.

Sweet, a former Chinook area resident who now lives on the West Coast, has invested bonds totalling \$100,000 for the scholarshipsfund. The interest from the bonds--\$6,000 a year--is designed to assist Chinook graduates in furthering their education.

Additional information is available through the counselor's office at Chinook High School or the UM Financial Aids Office.

###